PR 6246
Tension S-Type Load Cell
100kg… 3t, Type D1/C3/C6
• Easy to install
• Easy corner adjustment by matched load
cell outputs
• Full stainless steel construction
• Wide temperature range

Registration number:
PTB 02 ATEX 2059, TÜV 03 ATEX 2301x
Order information
Type Nominal Load Emax Version Ex-Version Packing Weight gross/net
PR 6246/12.. 100kg /..D1 /..D1E 220 x 215 x 135mm 1.2kg/0.8kg
PR 6246/22.. 200kg /..D1/..C3/..C6 /..D1E/..C3E/C6E 220 x 215 x 135mm 1.2kg/0.8kg
PR 6246/32.. 300kg /..D1/..C3/..C6 /..D1E/..C3E/C6E 220 x 215 x 135mm 1.2kg/0.8kg
PR 6246/52.. 500kg /..D1/..C3/..C6 /..D1E/..C3E/C6E 220 x 215 x 135mm 1,2kg/0.8kg
PR 6246/13.. 1t /..D1/..C3/..C6 /..D1E/..C3E/C6E 220 x 215 x 135mm 1.9kg/0.8kg
PR 6246/23.. 2t /..D1/..C3/..C6 /..D1E/..C3E/C6E 220 x 215 x 135mm 2.1kg/1.6kg
PR 6246/33.. 3t /..D1/..C3/..C6 /..D1E/..C3E/C6E 220 x 215 x 135mm 2.1kg/1.7kg
Type Further options Dimensions Ordernumber
PR6130/08 Plastic cable junction box material plastic, for all industrial applications, 250 x 180 x 90mm 9405 361 30081
max. 8 load cells
PR6130/04 Cable junction box Aluminium, grey painted, IP 68, for all industrial 175 x 80 x 57mm 9405 361 30041
applications, max. 4 load cells
PR6130/64 Stainless steel Material 1.4301 + IP 68, IP 69k, for all industrial, in- 195 x 114 x 59mm 9405 361 30642
cable junction box trinsically and safe, W&M applications max 4 load cells
PR6130/68 Stainless steel material stainless steel 1.4404, IP 68,  200 x 160 x 60mm 9405 361 21682
cable junction box for all industrial, applications, max. 8 load cells
PR6135 Extension cable for all applications D = 9mm 9405 361 35. . 2
PR6135/..A Extension cable, armoured for all applications, grey D = 13mm 9405 361 35. . 9
PR6136 Extension cable for intrinsically safe applications, blue D = 11mm 9405 361 36. . 2
PR6136/..A Extension cable, armoured for intrinsically safe applications, blue D = 13mm 9405 361 36. . 9
PR6143/80N Pivoting rod up to 2kN horizontal force, mild steel, zinc plated 9405 361 43801
PR6143/83N Pivoting rod up to 20kN horizontal force, mild steel, zinc plated 9405 361 43831
PR6046/00S Stainless steel swivel bearing material 1.4301, tension mounting kit for 9405 360 46002
load cells up to 500kg nominal load
PR6046/00N Swivel bearing material mild steel, zinc plated, tension mounting 9405 360 46001
kit for load cells up to 500kg nominal load